## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

#### APPLE, INC., MOTOROLA MOBILITY, LLC, and TOSHIBA AMERICA INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC., Petitioner

v.

## GLOBAL TOUCH SOLUTIONS, LLC, Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-01173 Patent 7,329,970

## PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 CFR § 42.8(b)

Patent Trial and Appeal Board United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Honorable Board:

DOCKET

In accordance with 37 CFR § 42.8(b), Patent Owner Global Touch

Solutions, LLC submits the following Mandatory Notices.

1

#### A. Real Party-In-Interest

The real parties-in-interest, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), are Global Touch Solutions, LLC, which is the patent owner, and Golden Wave Partners Co., Ltd., which is the parent corporation for Global Touch Solutions, LLC.

#### **B.** Related Matters

The following judicial and/or administrative matters may affect, or may be affected by, a decision in this *Inter Partes* Review:

Global Touch Solutions, LLC v. Microsoft Corporation, et al., No. 2:15-cv-00017 (E.D. Va)

Global Touch Solutions, LLC v. Toshiba Corporation, et al., No. 2:14-cv-00346 (E.D. Va)

Global Touch Solutions, LLC v. Vizio, Inc., No. 2:14-cv-00347 (E.D. Va)
Global Touch Solutions, LLC v. Apple, Inc., No. 2:14-cv-00390 (E.D. Va)
Global Touch Solutions, LLC v. Motorola Mobility, LLC, No. 2:14-cv-00391
(E.D. Va)

Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 7,329,970, IPR2015-01149.

2

# C. Lead and Backup Counsel

Back-Up Counsel Lead Counsel William H. Mandir Peter S. Park Reg. No. 32,156 Reg. No. 60,719 Attorney for Patent Owner Attorney for Patent Owner pspark@sughrue.com wmandir@sughrue.com SUGHRUE MION PLLC SUGHRUE MION PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW 2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW Suite 800 Suite 800 Washington, DC 20037 Washington, DC 20037 Tel: (202) 663-7458 Tel: (202) 857-3358 Fax: (202) 293-7860 Fax: (202) 293-7860 Back-Up Counsel Back-Up Counsel Brian K. Shelton Fadi N. Kiblawi Reg. No. 50,245 Reg. No. 61,973 Attorney for Patent Owner Attorney for Patent Owner bshelton@sughrue.com fkiblawi@sughrue.com SUGHRUE MION PLLC SUGHRUE MION PLLC

Lead and backup counsel for the instant proceeding are:

## **D.** Service Information

2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Washington, DC 20037

Tel: (202) 663-7957

Fax: (202) 293-7860

Suite 800

DOCKF

Service information is as follows, with the postal mailing address being

Suite 800

2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Washington, DC 20037

Tel: (202) 663-7386

Fax: (202) 293-7860

identical to the hand-delivery address:

SUGHRUE MION PLLC c/o William H. Mandir.

3

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW Suite 800 Washington, DC 20037

Service via email to <u>gts@sughrue.com</u> is acceptable.

Respectfully submitted,

/Peter S. Park/

Peter S. Park Reg. No. 60,719 pspark@sughrue.com

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the attached PATENT

OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b) in Case

IPR2015-01173 and this Certificate of Service are being served on June 1, 2015 by

electronic mail upon the following:

**Robert Steinberg** Matthew J. Moore Gabriel S. Gross Phillip E. Morton DeAnna Allen Joseph M. Drayton **Doris Johnson Hines** Luke McCammon bob.steinberg@lw.com matthew.moore@lw.com gabe.gross@lw.com pmorton@cooley.com dallen@cooley.com jdrayton@cooley.com dori.hines@finnegan.com luke.mccammon@finnegan.com

DOCKET

/Peter S. Park/

Peter S. Park Reg. No. 60,719